
CLASIFICACION 
GENERAL

Sailkapen 
Orokorra

Zbk. Dorsala Dif.Denbora HerriaPartehartzailea Maila

125 ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, ANDER 0 :19:22 Senior-MIRUN 11

217 IGUIÑIZ GARCIA, ANDER 0 :19:26 0:00:04 Senior-MIRUN 22

303 ROMERO CENICEROS, ALBA 0 :19:32 0:00:10 Senior-FLOGROÑO 13

218 ILARRAZA DIEZ, RAUL 0 :19:38 0:00:16 Senior-MLOGROÑO 34

296 RATÓN GONZÁLEZ, ALAIN 0 :20:28 0:01:06 Senior-MGALDAKAO 45

300 RODRIGO AGUIRRE, BORJA 0 :20:34 0:01:12 Senior-MBASAURI 56

267 MORRAS GALLASTEGUI, JOSU 0 :20:39 0:01:17 Senior-MBERGARA 67

177 DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, AITOR 0 :20:48 0:01:26 Senior-MZARATAMO 78

157 CAMPOY MEZQUITA, ADRIANA 0 :20:57 0:01:35 Master Plus-FORIO 19

179 DIAZ-CRESPO, NACHO 0 :20:58 0:01:36 Master Plus-MZARAGOZA 110

273 OCHOA DE ERIBE, LEIRE 0 :20:58 0:01:36 Senior-FVITORIA-GASTEIZ 211

209 GONZÁLEZ PEREDA, MARIO 0 :21:01 0:01:39 Senior-MBASAURI 812

117 ANGULO SOJO, ALFONSO 0 :21:02 0:01:40 Master-MBILBAO 113

150 BOYERO GURRUCHAGA, NURIA 0 :21:07 0:01:45 Senior-FSAN SEBASTIÁN 314

324 SUDUPE ZABALETA, MAIALEN 0 :21:07 0:01:45 Senior-FAZKOITIA 415

198 FOLIO MARTÍN, IÑAKI 0 :21:08 0:01:46 Senior-METXEBARRI 916

254 MARTÍN BAÑOS, JUAN VICENTE 0 :21:17 0:01:55 Master Plus-MUSURBIL 217

155 CAMBA LOZANO, JAVIER 0 :21:20 0:01:58 Senior-MBASAURI 1018

326 TORRES CENTENO, RUBÉN 0 :21:28 0:02:06 Senior-MERMUA 1119

319 SESE GARCIA, SALVADOR 0 :21:32 0:02:10 Master Plus-MSOPELANA 320

126 ARZALLUZ GARZON, IRATI 0 :21:37 0:02:15 Infantil-FLASARTE-ORIA 121

280 ORDOÑEZ ZAMORA, SERGIO 0 :22:16 0:02:54 Infantil-MVALDECILLA (MEDIO CUDEYO) 122

116 AMUNDARAIN BERISTAIN, ERIKA 0 :22:21 0:02:59 Senior-FVILLABONA 523

199 FORURIA CAMPILLO, MAIALEN 0 :23:38 0:04:16 Infantil-FGERNIKA 224

308 SALGUERO CASTILLERO, ANTONI 0 :23:39 0:04:17 Master Plus-MSANTURTZI 425

203 GARJON AZCONA, JULIAN 0 :23:51 0:04:29 Master-MTAFALLA 226

259 MARTINEZ JAUREGUI, GORKA 0 :24:04 0:04:42 Master-MMADRID 327

344 VALLE CASADO, OSCAR 0 :24:11 0:04:49 Master-METXEBARRI 428

171 DE BALENCIAGA URKIDI, AIMAR 0 :24:13 0:04:51 Infantil-MBERMEO 229

143 BEGOÑA MONASTERIO, LEIRE 0 :24:15 0:04:53 Senior-FBERMEO 630

294 PLAZA, JON 0 :24:18 0:04:56 Master Plus-MARRASATE 531

242 LOZA MARTINEZ, IMANOL 0 :24:19 0:04:57 Senior-MMUXIKA 1232

266 MORAIS BALART, JORGE 0 :24:20 0:04:58 Master-MGERNIKA 533

187 ERAUSKIN URKIZU, IÑAKI 0 :24:41 0:05:19 Master Plus-MLASARTE 634

269 MURUA ETXEBERRIA, SANTI 0 :25:11 0:05:49 Master Plus-MGASTEIZ 735

264 MONTERO PASCUAL, JUAN 0 :25:22 0:06:00 Master-MBERANGO 636

172 DE LA FUENTE MORAL, BORIS 0 :25:28 0:06:06 Master Plus-MDONOSTIA 837

317 SAVARAIN LAMAS, JULIAN MATIAS 0 :25:32 0:06:10 Senior-MARBIZU 1338

250 MARCOS IRAZABAL, ABEL 0 :25:34 0:06:12 Master-MGERNIKA 739

295 PUJANA ORTUBE, PEDRO 0 :25:54 0:06:32 Master Plus-MBERMEO 940

211 GUERRERO FUENTE, UNAI 0 :25:58 0:06:36 Master-MBILBAO 841

107 ALBIZU ZULAICA, XABIER 0 :25:58 0:06:36 Master Plus-MZUMAIA 1042

351 ZABALLA DEL PASO, VIRGINIA 0 :25:59 0:06:37 Master-FSOPELANA 143

194 ETXEZABAL ETXABE, MAIDER 0 :26:01 0:06:39 Senior-FAZPEITIA 744

310 SAN SEGUNDO HERRAEZ, JORGE 0 :26:01 0:06:39 Senior-MAVILA 1445

240 LOPEZ ELKORO, NEREA 0 :26:04 0:06:42 Infantil-FBERMEO 346

268 MUGICA BELASTEGI, AITOR 0 :26:05 0:06:43 Master Plus-MBERGARA 1147

331 UGARTE ARAMBURUZABALA, AMA 0 :26:06 0:06:44 Master-FVITORIA 248

238 LOPEZ CALZADA, MARIO 0 :26:18 0:06:56 Master Plus-MGETXO 1249

103 AGUAYO ORTIZ DE LEJARAZU, PE 0 :26:20 0:06:58 Master Plus-MBILBAO 1350

313 SANTIAGO ZUBIAGA, ANE 0 :26:24 0:07:02 Infantil-FBERMEO 451

301 RODRIGO NAVAS, JOSE MANUEL 0 :26:29 0:07:07 Master Plus-MBASAURI 1452

329 UBIETA ORTIZ, IOSU 0 :26:29 0:07:07 Master Plus-MGETXO 1553
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110 ALDASORO AZURMENDI, MAITANE 0 :26:36 0:07:14 Senior-FLEGAZPI 854

348 VIEJO CAMPOS, EDUARDO 0 :26:39 0:07:17 Senior-MVILLANUEVA DEL PARDILLO 1555

244 MADARIAGA BILBAO, AIORA 0 :26:44 0:07:22 Infantil-FBERMEO 556

210 GOROSTIAGA GONDRA, ARKAITZ 0 :26:49 0:07:27 Master-MMUNDAKA 957

337 URKIDI BARBAS, NAIA 0 :26:55 0:07:33 Infantil-FBERMEO 658

204 GIL ARNAIZ, IVAN 0 :26:59 0:07:37 Senior-MVITORIA 1659

277 OLEAGA ALZAGA, LAIENE 0 :27:05 0:07:43 Infantil-FBERMEO 760

362 MADARIAGA, IBON 0 :27:17 0:07:55 Master Plus-MBERMEO 1661

181 EGURROLA MENDIOLEA, OSCAR 0 :27:18 0:07:56 Master-MGERNIKA LUMO 1062

131 AYO ANSOLEAGA, IKER 0 :27:21 0:07:59 Master-MBERMEO 1163

282 ORMAETXEA ZUBIAURRE, GORKA 0 :27:25 0:08:03 Senior-MBILBAO 1764

207 GOMEZ VAQUERO, IBAN 0 :27:32 0:08:10 Master-METXEBARRI 1265

346 VARELA CURRAS, ANDONI 0 :27:34 0:08:12 Senior-METXEBARRI 1866

169 CUESTA APELLANIZ, OLAIA 0 :27:35 0:08:13 Senior-FVITORIA-GASTEIZ 967

220 IORDANOV KIRILOV, KIRIL 0 :27:42 0:08:20 Master Plus-MTARDAJOS 1768

338 URRETA ARRUTI, KERMAN 0 :27:48 0:08:26 Senior-MHERNANI 1969

241 LOPEZ IBABE, ANE 0 :27:56 0:08:34 Infantil-FVITORIA 870

339 URRUTXUA EREÑO, JOSU 0 :27:59 0:08:37 Veterano-MPLENTZIA 171

247 MAIZTEGI MAIZTEGI, FELIPE 0 :28:03 0:08:41 Master Plus-MGERNIKA 1872

297 REGUERO HEIS, ASIER 0 :28:10 0:08:48 Senior-MBERGARA 2073

347 VELOSO FERNANDEZ, IVAN 0 :28:14 0:08:52 Master-MBILBAO 1374

101 ABAROA UGALDE, SALVADOR 0 :28:20 0:08:58 Veterano-MBILBAO 275

120 ARANGUREN DERIOZPIDE, JON 0 :28:28 0:09:06 Master-MZARAUTZ 1476

159 CARUEZO GERVASIO, LEIRE 0 :28:52 0:09:30 Infantil-FBERMEO 977

154 CAMARA EZKERRA, IKER 0 :28:54 0:09:32 Master-MVITORIA-GASTEIZ 1578

152 CALLE GARCIA, ANA 0 :28:59 0:09:37 Master-FMADRID 379

182 EGUSKIZA AZKARATE, IÑIGO 0 :29:04 0:09:42 Master Plus-MBILBAO 1980

196 FERNÁNDEZ MARQUINEZ, MAITE 0 :29:07 0:09:45 Master-FVITORIA 481

360 VALMAÑA MALCORRA, FRAN 0 :29:09 0:09:47 Master Plus-MGETXO 2082

311 SAN SEGUNDO HERRAEZ, NURIA 0 :29:11 0:09:49 Senior-FAVILA 1083

197 FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, AITOR 0 :29:29 0:10:07 Master-METXEBARRI 1684

148 BILBAO ARRUTI, IGOR 0 :30:04 0:10:42 Master-MGORLIZ 1785

237 LONGO IMATZ, OSKAR 0 :30:06 0:10:44 Master-MBILBAO 1886

342 VALDIZAN ROUSSE, ANGEL 0 :30:09 0:10:47 Veterano-MORIO 387

139 BARRENA LOPEZ-COZAR, NAGOR 0 :30:12 0:10:50 Senior-FBERMEO 1188

286 PASCUAL AGUIRRE, LEIRE 0 :30:21 0:10:59 Senior-FBILBAO 1289

359 RUIZ ITXASO, KOLDO 0 :30:24 0:11:02 Master-MMUNDAKA 1990

255 MARTÍN DEL CANTO, SOFÍA 0 :30:28 0:11:06 Senior-FÁVILA 1391

325 TORNERO MORENO, MIGUEL ÁNG 0 :30:34 0:11:12 Master-MZARAGOZA 2092

322 SUAREZ MARTÍN, JOSEFI 0 :30:35 0:11:13 Master Plus-FBERMEO 293

249 MARCOS IRAZABAL, HUMBERTO 0 :30:39 0:11:17 Master Plus-MGERNIKA 2194

312 SANCHEZ MOLINERO, MIKEL 0 :31:00 0:11:38 Master-MBILBAO 2195

115 ALVAREZ GOMEZ, RAFA 0 :31:07 0:11:45 Master Plus-MSOPELA 2296

260 MENDIA MENDILIBAR, ASIER 0 :31:10 0:11:48 Veterano-MSOPELANA 497

243 LUQUE RUIZ DE LOIZAGA, ENDIKA 0 :31:12 0:11:50 Senior-MBERANGO 2198

327 TREJO GARAY, PATXI 0 :31:48 0:12:26 Master-MBERMEO 2299

133 AZKUE URRESTILLA, JUAN INAZIO 0 :31:51 0:12:29 Veterano-MAZPEITIA 5100

262 MERINO DOMÍNGUEZ, SARA 0 :32:00 0:12:38 Senior-FBERMEO 14101

134 AZPIROZ URROZ, ASIER 0 :32:18 0:12:56 Master-MANDOAIN 23102

229 LARRABEITI, LOREA 0 :32:30 0:13:08 Master-FGERNIKA 5103

323 SUDUPE SORALUCE, EDUARDO 0 :32:38 0:13:16 Master-MAZKOITIA 24104

201 GAINTZA JAUREGI, NAROA 0 :32:40 0:13:18 Master-FBILBO 6105

251 MARGALLO, LEYRE 0 :32:41 0:13:19 Senior-FGETXO 15106

284 OTERO VILLAFAÑE, PABLO 0 :32:47 0:13:25 Master-MMADRID 25107

316 SARRIA LUGARESARESTI, AITOR 0 :32:57 0:13:35 Master Plus-MLEIOA 23108

285 PALENZUELA PALENZUELA, IDOIA 0 :32:58 0:13:36 Master-FAZPEITIA 7109

357 ZUFIAURRE MOLERO, IGNACIO 0 :32:59 0:13:37 Senior-MMADRID 22110

108 ALDAMA LOPEZ, GARIKOITZ 0 :32:59 0:13:37 Master-MGUEÑES 26111

176 DEL MORAL BILBAO, NEREA 0 :33:01 0:13:39 Senior-FBERMEO 16112

142 BEDOYA ESTRADA, FERNANDO 0 :33:08 0:13:46 Master-MBILBAO 27113

104 AGUAYO SAINZ, SERGIO 0 :33:10 0:13:48 Senior-MZALLA 23114

123 ARELLANO AIZPURU, JUAN CARLO 0 :33:11 0:13:49 Veterano-MAZPEITIA 6115

113 ALONSO ZORZANO, RAUL 0 :33:11 0:13:49 Master Plus-MPORTUGALETE 24116

228 LANDA SERRANO, AITZIBER 0 :33:12 0:13:50 Master-FSANTURTZI 8117

144 BENGOETXEA OLAIZOLA, IKER 0 :33:14 0:13:52 Master-MBERMEO 28118
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354 ZUBIAGA MORENO, LEIRE 0 :33:14 0:13:52 Master Plus-FBERMEO 3119

129 AURRE ARETXAGA, AMAIA 0 :33:15 0:13:53 Master Plus-FSOPELA 4120

258 MARTÍNEZ GUTIÉRREZ, BORJA 0 :33:16 0:13:54 Master-MBILBO 29121

223 IRURETA AZKUNE, ONINTZA 0 :33:19 0:13:57 Master-FZESTOA 9122

315 SANTURTUN FERNANDEZ, JON 0 :33:21 0:13:59 Senior-MGETXO 24123

200 GABANTXO LARRAURI, EGOITZ 0 :33:22 0:14:00 Master-MBERMEO 30124

146 BERMÚDEZ HERBELLO, MARÍA JE 0 :33:29 0:14:07 Master-FBERMEO 10125

119 ARAMENDIA UNZUE, JAVIER 0 :33:31 0:14:09 Master Plus-MBILBAO 25126

213 GUINEA PARDO, GUILLERMO 0 :33:33 0:14:11 Senior-MNANCLARES DE OCA 25127

124 ARRASATE FRADUA, AMAIA 0 :33:34 0:14:12 Master-FMUNDAKA 11128

302 RODRÍGUEZ MARTIN, SERGIO 0 :33:36 0:14:14 Master-MBERMEO 31129

141 BARRIO ZUBELDIA, MIGUEL ANGEL 0 :33:38 0:14:16 Veterano-MVITORIA 7130

132 AZKUE ARZUAGA, JOSE JOAKIN 0 :33:40 0:14:18 Veterano-MAZPEITIA 8131

356 ZUBILLAGA, IRATXE 0 :33:42 0:14:20 Master-FBAKIO 12132

246 MAGUNAGOITIA BIDAGUREN, IGOR 0 :33:45 0:14:23 Master Plus-MBERMEO 26133

350 ZABALA ARAKISTAIN, JOSE ANTON 0 :33:49 0:14:27 Master Plus-MBAKIO 27134

341 VALDIZAN ROUSSE, ITZIAR 0 :33:51 0:14:29 Master Plus-FBILBAO 5135

205 GOIKOETXEA ELORRIAGA, IGOR 0 :33:52 0:14:30 Master-MGORLIZ 32136

253 MARTIN, HEKTOR 0 :33:57 0:14:35 Master-MMUNGIA 33137

333 URBIZU FERRADAS, LIHER 0 :34:11 0:14:49 Senior-MASTIGARRAGA 26138

127 ASTIGARRAGA, XABIER 0 :34:12 0:14:50 Senior-MMUNDAKA 27139

140 BARRIO PÉREZ DE HEREDIA, JOSE 0 :34:19 0:14:57 Master-MBILBAO 34140

309 SALINAS, PAULA 0 :34:21 0:14:59 Master-FBILBAO 13141

252 MARKIEGI, MARIA 0 :34:26 0:15:04 Master Plus-FMUNGIA 6142

358 LORENTE GARAY, CHUS 0 :34:29 0:15:07 Master Plus-FMADRID 7143

153 CALVIÑO MUÑOZ, JESUS 0 :34:29 0:15:07 Master Plus-MMADRID 28144

109 ALDAMA LOPEZ, MARIA 0 :34:30 0:15:08 Master-FGUEÑES 14145

355 ZUBIAUR MIRANTES, INGE 0 :34:32 0:15:10 Master-FGETXO 15146

291 PÉREZ DE NANCLARES LEAL, GUS 0 :34:40 0:15:18 Master-MASTRABUDUA 35147

328 TXARROALDE ETXEANDIA, AITZIB 0 :34:42 0:15:20 Master Plus-FGETXO 8148

112 ALEGRIA, NAGORE 0 :34:42 0:15:20 Master-FONDARROA 16149

248 MARAÑÓN ARANGUREN, PABLO 0 :34:43 0:15:21 Senior-MDONOSTIA 28150

330 UBIETA ORTIZ, MARIJOSE 0 :34:44 0:15:22 Master Plus-FSOPELANA 9151

278 OLIDEN ARRATIBEL, JUAN MANUE 0 :34:44 0:15:22 Master Plus-MDONOSTIA 29152

289 PAUNERO, SANTOS 0 :34:45 0:15:23 Master-MGETXO 36153

191 ETXEBARRIA ECENARRO, JAIME 0 :34:47 0:15:25 Master Plus-MBILBAO 30154

320 SOLANO SEVILLA, OSCAR 0 :35:06 0:15:44 Master Plus-MMADRID 31155

332 UNZUETA SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS 0 :35:07 0:15:45 Veterano-MBILBAO 9156

130 AURREKOETXEA ROZADILLA, EDU 0 :35:11 0:15:49 Master-MGETXO 37157

314 SANTOS MAYOR, MANUEL 0 :35:22 0:16:00 Master Plus-MURNIETA 32158

138 BARDON ELGEZABAL, HENAR 0 :35:28 0:16:06 Senior-FGERNIKA-LUMO 17159

137 BARDON ELGEZABAL, AINHOA 0 :35:28 0:16:06 Master-FOÑATI 17160

170 CUESTA ZABALA, ANE 0 :35:37 0:16:15 Veterano-FSOPELANA 1161

222 IRIONDO ETXENAGUSIA, IMANOL 0 :35:38 0:16:16 Veterano-MSOPELANA 10162

195 EUGENIO EXPOSITO, MARTIN 0 :35:39 0:16:17 Veterano-MLAS ROZAS 11163

343 VALDIZAN ROUSSE, ANTXON 0 :35:51 0:16:29 Veterano-MMUNGIA 12164

202 GARCIA DE ANDOIN SAGASTI, MIR 0 :35:55 0:16:33 Master Plus-FGETXO 10165

158 CANDINA LAKA, JOSE MARIA 0 :36:06 0:16:44 Master Plus-MBILBAO 33166

290 PEÑA, AMAIA 0 :36:13 0:16:51 Master-FERANDIO 18167

299 REVILLAS ABASCAL, RAUL 0 :36:28 0:17:06 Master-MSARRIGUREN 38168

361 OLABEGOITIA VENTURINI, ALFRED 0 :36:48 0:17:26 Veterano-MGETXO 13169

298 RENOBALES, JOSEBA 0 :36:53 0:17:31 Master Plus-MBILBAO 34170

166 CORRECHER BARAYAZARRA, MAI 0 :37:02 0:17:40 Master-FBERMEO 19171

224 ITURRIAGAETXEBARRIA CAMINO, 0 :37:04 0:17:42 Master Plus-FBILBAO 11172

306 SAITUA BRASA, BLANCA 0 :37:53 0:18:31 Veterano-FGETXO 2173

352 ZALDUMBIDE ZUBIZARRETA, UNAI 0 :38:16 0:18:54 Master-MMUNGIA 39174

128 ATXIRIKA ODRIOZOLA, IGOR 0 :38:54 0:19:32 Master-MGERNIKA 40175

283 ORTIZ DE ARTIÑANO ARRIOLA, ED 0 :39:02 0:19:40 Veterano-MGETXO 14176

234 LEJARCEGUI ZUBIZARRETA, JOSE 0 :39:07 0:19:45 Master Plus-MMENDATA 35177

288 PASCUAL ARETXABALETA, ELENA 0 :41:16 0:21:54 Senior-FGETXO 18178

161 CASTAÑEDA ELENA, GERMÁN 0 :41:17 0:21:55 Master-MBILBAO 41179

271 NARBAIZA, JOSEMARI 0 :42:42 0:23:20 Veterano-MGETXO 15180

100 ABAROA GARCIA, SANDRA 0 :42:55 0:23:33 Master-FBERMEO 20181

183 ELGEZABAL UGALDE, NAGORE 0 :43:15 0:23:53 Master-FBERMEO 21182

318 SCANU, CLAUDIO 0 :43:20 0:23:58 Master Plus-MELORRIO 36183
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216 HERRANZ GARCIA, ANABEL 0 :43:22 0:24:00 Master Plus-FLEGANES 12184

225 IZA AGIRRE, ONINTZA 0 :43:30 0:24:08 Master-FGERNIKA 22185

305 SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ URANGA, 0 :45:10 0:25:48 Veterano-FPAMPLONA 3186

184 ELGEZUA ORMAZA, SAIOA 0 :45:29 0:26:07 Master-FBERMEO 23187

256 MARTÍN SOTA, AINARA 0 :45:40 0:26:18 Senior-FBILBAO 19188

345 VARA ALTONAGA, IÑAKI 0 :46:17 0:26:55 Senior-MBERMEO 29189

188 ERAUZKIN BARRENETXEA, IZASK 0 :46:17 0:26:55 Master Plus-FBERMEO 13190

334 URDAIBAI ERAUZKIN, IRATI 0 :46:20 0:26:58 Senior-FBERMEO 20191

336 URIONABARRENETXEA TORREAL 0 :47:36 0:28:14 Master-FMURUETA 24192

168 CRESPO HIDALGO, BEGOÑA 0 :50:27 0:31:05 Veterano-FBILBAO 4193
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